

DASG FINANCE AGENDA Friday, January 13, 2023 12:00 pm – 4:00 pm Don Bautista Room (CC256) Upper Level of the Hinson Campus Center Saturday, January 14, 2023 10:00 am – 4:00 pm Student Council Chambers (SCC) (CC130) Lower Level of the Hinson Campus Center Friday, January 20, 2023 12:00 pm – 4:00 pm Don Bautista Room (CC256) Upper Level of the Hinson Campus Center Saturday, January 21, 2023 10:00 am – 4:00 pm Student Council Chambers (SCC) (CC130) Lower Level of the Hinson Campus Center Friday, January 27, 2023 (if needed) 12:00 pm – 4:00 pm Don Bautista Room (CC256) Upper Level of the Hinson Campus Center Saturday, January 28, 2023 (if needed) 10:00 am – 4:00 pm Student Council Chambers (SCC) (CC130) Lower Level of the Hinson Campus Center Chair: Tj Chang **Contact:** dasgfinance@fhda.edu

Call to Order

Roll Call

Public Comments

Please Note: This segment of the meeting is reserved for members of the public to address the DASG Senate on any matter of concern that is within the legislative jurisdiction of the Board. A time limit of two (2) minutes per speaker shall be observed. The law does not permit any action to be taken, nor extended discussion of any items not on the agenda. The DASG Senate may briefly respond to statements made or questions posed. (California Government Code §54954.3).

Business Items

1. DISCUSSION/ACTION

Title: 2023-2024 DASG Budget – Fund 46 (DASG Student Representation Fund) This item is to discuss and approve the allocations for the 2023-2024 DASG Budget for Fund 46 (DASG Student Representation Fund) totaling \$84,446.06. See below for full 2023-2024 DASG Budget Deliberations Schedule. Presenter: Tj Chang

Time: Unlimited

2. DISCUSSION/ACTION

Title: 2023-2024 DASG Budget – Fund 41 (DASG General Fund) This item is to discuss and approve the allocations for the 2023-2024 DASG Budget for Fund 41 (DASG General Fund) totaling \$1,096,411.49. See below for full 2023-2024 DASG Budget Deliberations Schedule. Presenter: Tj Chang Time: Unlimited

Burning Issues/Questions

Public Comments

Please Note: This segment of the meeting is reserved for members of the public to address the DASG Senate on any matter of concern that is within the legislative jurisdiction of the Board. A time limit of two (2) minutes per speaker shall be observed. The law does not permit any action to be taken, nor extended discussion of any items not on the agenda. The DASG Senate may briefly respond to statements made or questions posed. (California Government Code §54954.3).

<u>Adjournment</u>

2023-2024 DASG Budget Deliberations Schedule

Finance Committee Budget Deliberation Dates

- Monday 1/9/2023 4:00 pm 6:00 pm (Regular Committee Meeting)
- Friday 1/13/2023 12:00 pm 4:00 pm, Don Bautista Room (CC256)
- Saturday 1/14/2023 10:00 am 4:00 pm, Student Council Chambers (SCC) (CC130)
- Monday 1/16/2023 HOLIDAY
- Friday 1/20/2023 12:00 pm 4:00 pm, Don Bautista Room (CC256)
- Saturday 1/21/2023 10:00 am 4:00 pm, Student Council Chambers (SCC) (CC130)
- Monday 1/23/2023 4:00 pm 6:00 pm (Regular Committee Meeting)
- Friday 1/27/2023 12:00 pm 4:00 pm, Don Bautista Room (CC256) (if needed)
- Saturday 1/28/2023 10:00 am 4:00 pm, Student Council Chambers (SCC) (CC130) (if needed)
- Monday 1/30/2023 4:00 pm 6:00 pm (Regular Committee Meeting) Finance Committee Approves Proposed Budgets

Senate Budget Deliberation Dates

- Wednesday 2/1/2023 4:00 pm Information/Discussion
- Wednesday 2/8/2023 4:00 pm Discussion/Action 1st Vote
- Wednesday 2/15/2023 4:00 pm Discussion/Action 2nd Vote *

* The date of the Second Vote depends on when the First Vote takes place. If the deliberation is not complete on the 8th it will continue to the 15th and the Second Vote will be pushed to the 22nd. Also, the DASG Budget requires a confirming vote of the same budget without changes between the votes. If any changes take place the day of the Second Vote it goes back to being a First Vote and will require a new date for a confirming Second Vote.

FHDA Board of Trustees

• Monday 5/1/2023 6:00 pm DASG Senate approved Budget presented to FHDA Board of Trustees for their approval.